Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
- - 1 Tractor monoplane (first plane, did not fly) 1908
- - 1 Curtiss type pusher (first flyable plane) 1909
- - 1 Tractor monoplane (did not fly) 1910
- - 4 Curtiss type pusher (some equipped with floats) 1911-1912
- T 6 Four passenger tractor biplane 1913
- TA 1 Tractor biplane, Army 1914
- TT 21 Twin tandem tractor biplane trainer 1914-1917
- TA-1 1 Tractor biplane, Army (equipped with floats) 1914
- TA-2 1 Tractor biplane, Army 1915
- TA-3 1 Tractor biplane, Army 1915
- S 14 Reconnaissance tractor biplane 1915-1917
- R 16 Observation/trainer tractor biplane 1916-1917
- G (MB-1) 4 Gunner, Army 1918
- M (MB-1) 3 Bomber, Army 1919
- TA (MB-1) 1 Transatlantic, Army 1919
- CA (MB-1) 1 Cannon, Army 1919
- 12P (MB-1) 1 12 Passenger, Army 1919
- MP 6 Mail plane, Postal Air Service/Army 1920
- MBT 2 Torpedo bomber, Navy 1920
- MT 8 Torpedo bomber, Navy/Marine Corps 1920
- MB-2 (NBS-1) 20 Bomber, Army 1921
1-56 Unassigned
57 MO-1 36 Observation, Navy 1923-1924
58-59 Unassigned
60 M2O-1 3 Observation, Navy 1923
61-62 Unassigned
63 MS-1 6 Submarine scout, Navy 1923
64 - - Monoplane glider Canceled
65 - - Forest patrol Canceled
66 NBL-2 (MNM-1) 3 Night bomber/night mail, Navy 1923
67 N2M-1 1 Trainer, Navy 1923
68 - - Liberty mail plane, Postal Air Service Canceled
69 SC-1
SC-2
35
40
Three-purpose, Navy
"
1925
1926
70 "Commercial" (3) Night mail, commercial (from remodeled 66's) 1924
71 XO-4 - 2-seat observation, Navy Canceled
72 - - Liberty observation, Navy Canceled
73 T3M-1
T3M-2
XT3M-3
XT3M-4
24
100
(1)
(1)
Three-purpose, Navy
"
"
"
1927
1927
1927
1928
74 XT4M-1
T4M-1
1
102
Three-purpose, Navy
"
1927
1928
75 XLB-4 - Bomber, Army Canceled
76 - - Biplane bomber, Army Canceled
77 XT5M-1 1 Dive bomber, Navy 1929
78 Unassigned
79 - - Twin engine air-cooled commercial Canceled
80 - - Trainer, Navy Canceled
81 - - High speed bomber, Army Canceled
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
82 - - Patrol boat, Navy (changed to Model 119) Canceled
83 XO3M-1 - Observation/fighter, Navy Canceled
84 - - Flying boat, commercial Canceled
85 XO-27 - Observation, Army Canceled
86-114 Unassigned to aircraft
115 - - Twin passenger open cockpit sport touring plane Canceled
116 - - Twin passenger sport coupe Canceled
117 PM-1 (PN-10/12)
PM-1B
27
3
Patrol bomber, Navy
Patrol bomber, Brazil
1930
1938
118 XT6M-1 1 Torpedo plane, Navy 1930
119 XP2M-1
XP2M-2
1
(1)
Three engine patrol boat, Navy
Twin engine patrol boat, Navy
1931
1931
120 P3M-1
P3M-2
3
6
Twin engine patrol boat, Navy
"
1931
1931
121 - - Three engine commercial boat (modified XP2M-1) Canceled
122 PM-2 28 Patrol boat, Navy 1931
123 XB-907
XB-907A
XB-10
1
(1)
(1)
High speed bomber, Army
"
"
1932
1932
1933
124 - - General purpose bomber, Army Canceled
125 BM-1
XBM-1
17
1
Dive bomber, Navy (modified XT5M-1)
"
1932
1932
126 - - Sesquiplane patrol boat Canceled
127 XFM-1 - Dive bomber (design 107), Navy Canceled
128 - - Four diesel engine boat, commercial Canceled
129 BM-2 17 Dive bomber, Navy 1933
130 Clipper 3 Four engine boat, commercial 1935
131 - - Sea observation, Army Air Corps Canceled
132 B2M-1 - Dive bomber, Navy Canceled
133 - - Twelve passenger transport, commercial Canceled
134 - - Twin engine boat, commercial (P3M-2 type) Canceled
135 - - Bomber/scout, Navy (BM type) Canceled
136 - - Patrol boat, long range, Navy Canceled
137 - - Ground attack, Army Canceled
138 - - Amphibian/scout, Navy Canceled
139A YB-10
YB-10A
14
1
High speed bomber, Army
"
1934
1934
139B YB-12
YB-12A
XB-14
7
25
1
High speed bomber, Army
"
"
1934
1935
1935
139 B-13 - High speed bomber, Army Canceled
139 B-10B 105 High speed bomber, Army 1934-1936
139 A-15 1 High speed attack bomber, Army 1937
139 O-45 1 High speed observation/bomber, Army 1937
139WA Argentine Demo 1 High speed bomber, export 1937
139WAA Argentine Army 22 High speed bomber, export 1938
139WAN Argentine Navy 12 High speed bomber, export 1937
139WC China 6 High speed bomber, export 1937
139WC-2 China 3 High speed bomber, export 1937
139WH Netherlands 13 High speed bomber, export 1937
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
139WH-2 Netherlands 26 High speed bomber, export 1938
139WH-3 Netherlands 40 High speed bomber, export (Model 166) 1938
139WH-3A Netherlands 42 High speed bomber, export (Model 166) 1939
139WR Russia 1 High speed bomber, export 1936
139WSM Siam 3 High speed bomber, export 1937
139WSM-2 Siam 3 High speed bomber, export 1937
139WT Turkey 20 High speed bomber, export 1937
140 - - Bomber, Army Canceled
141 - - Flying boat, Navy Canceled
142 - - Catamaran flying boat, Navy Canceled
143 - - 20-Passenger "Streamliner", Pan American Airways Canceled
144 - - Torpedo bomber, Navy Canceled
145 XB-16
XB-16A
-
-
Long range bomber, Army (engineering data only)
"
Canceled
Canceled
146 - 1 High speed bomber, Army 1935
147 - - Four engine monoplane boat, Navy Canceled
148 - - Four engine boat, Pan American Airways Canceled
149 - - Bomber, export Canceled
150 - - 40-Passenger "Streamliner" flying boat, commercial Canceled
151 - - Twin engine long range bomber Canceled
152 - - 63,000 lb flying boat, Pan American Airways Canceled
153 - - 100,000 lb transatlantic flying boat, commercial Canceled
154 - - 54,000 lb flying boat, Pan American Airways Canceled
155 - - 55,000 lb flying boat, Pan American Airways Canceled
156 - 1 Four engine ocean transport, Russia 1938
157 - - Four engine ocean transport Canceled
158 - - 70,000 lb land transport, Trans World Airways Canceled
159 - - Observation scout, Navy Canceled
160A - - Four engine long range patrol boat, Navy Canceled
160B (170) - - Long range patrol boat, Navy (engineering only,
170)
1939
161 - - Twin engine high speed bomber, Army Canceled
162 XPBM-1
XPBM-1A
PBM-1
XPBM-2
1
(1)
20
1
Experimental prototype
"
Twin engine patrol bomber flying boat, Navy
Experimental prototype
1939
1941
1941
1941
162A - 1 Three eighths scale flying PBM model 1937
162B PBM-3
XPBM-3E
PBM-3R
32
(1)
18
Twin engine patrol bomber flying boat, Navy
Experimental prototype
Twin engine transport flying boat, Navy
1942
1942
1942
162C PBM-3C
XPBM-3D
XPBM-3S
274
(1)
(1)
Twin engine patrol bomber flying boat, Navy
Experimental prototype
"
1943
1943
1943
162D PBM-3D 259 Twin engine patrol bomber flying boat, Navy 1944
162E PBM-4 - Twin engine patrol bomber flying boat, Navy Canceled
162F XPBM-5
PBM-5
2
628
Experimental prototype
Twin engine patrol bomber flying boat, Navy
1944
1944
162G XPBM-5A
PBM-5A
1
36 + (4)
Experimental prototype
Twin engine amphibian patrol bomber, Navy
1945
1945
162Com - - Twin engine transatlantic commercial export Canceled
162W - - Twin engine 45,000 lb patrol bomber, Navy Canceled
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
163 - - Four engine long range commercial ocean transport Canceled
164 - - Four engine 27,500 lb bomber Canceled
165 - - Twin engine bomber Canceled
166 - - Twin engine export bomber (production 139WH-3's) Canceled
167 XA-22 1 Twin engine experimental attack bomber 1939
167-F1 167-A3 115 Twin engine attack bomber, France 1939
167-F2 167-A3 100 Twin engine attack bomber, France 1940
167-F3 167-A3 95 Twin engine attack bomber, France 1940
167-B3 Maryland Mk I 35 Twin engine attack bomber, Great Britain 1940
167-B4 Maryland Mk II 150 Twin engine attack bomber, Great Britain 1941
167-H1 - - Twin engine attack bomber, Holland Canceled
167-H2 - - Twin engine attack bomber, Holland Canceled
168 - - High speed single seat Navy fighter, Class VF Canceled
169 - - Twin engine heavy attack bomber Canceled
170 XPB2M-1
XPB2M-1R
1
(1)
Four engine long range patrol bomber, Navy
Four engine long range cargo transport, Navy
1942
1942
170A JRM-1 5 Four engine long range cargo transport, Navy 1946
170B JRM-2
JRM-3
1
(4)
Four engine long range cargo transport, Navy
"
1948
1950
170C - - Four engine 165,000 lb commercial flying boat Canceled
171 - - Long range high speed patrol bomber, Class VPB Canceled
172A - - Export bomber Canceled
172B - - Export bomber Canceled
173A - - Commercial transport, 24 passenger Canceled
173B - - Commercial transport, 27 passenger Canceled
173C - - Twin engine high speed Army bomber Canceled
174 - - Attack bomber, Army Canceled
175 - - Attack bomber, Army Canceled
176 - - Attack bomber, Army Canceled
177 - - Attack bomber, Army Canceled
178 - - Twin engine bomber Canceled
179 B-26 201 Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army 1941
179A B-26A
B-26A-1
30
109
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
"
1942
1942
179B B-26B
B-26B-1
B-26B-2
B-26B-3
B-26B-4
B-26B-10
B-26B-15
B-26B-20
B-26B-25
B-26B-30
B-26B-35
B-26B-40
B-26B-45
B-26B-50
B-26B-55
AT-23A
81
225
96
28
211
150
100
100
100
100
100
101
91
200
200
208
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
Twin engine high speed target tow, Army
1942
1942
1942
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1944
1944
1944
1944
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
179C B-26C-5
B-26C-6
B-26C-10
B-26C-15
B-26C-20
B-26C-25
B-26C-30
B-26C-45
AT-23B
115
60
60
90
175
199
177
334
375
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
Twin engine high speed target tow, Army
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1944
1943-1944
179D XB-26D (1) Experimental prototype 1944
179E B-26E (3) Experimental prototype 1943
179F B-26F-1
B-26F-2
B-26F-6
100
100
100
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, RAF
"
1944
1944
1944
179G B-26G-1
B-26G-5
B-26G-10
B-26G-11
B-26G-15
B-26G-20
B-26G-21
B-26G-25
TB-26G-15
TB-26G-20
TB-26G-25
100
200
125
75
140
60
75
118
10
15
32
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
"
"
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, RAF
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
"
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, RAF
Twin engine high speed medium bomber, Army
"
"
"
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
180 - - Twin engine long range patrol bomber, Class VPB Canceled
181 - - Twin engine long range patrol bomber, Class VPB Canceled
182 XB-27 - Twin engine supercharged bomber Canceled
183 - - Twin engine long range patrol bomber, Class VPB Canceled
183D - - Medium range patrol bomber, Class VPB Canceled
184 - - One or two engine patrol utility, Class VPJ Canceled
185 - - One or two engine patrol utility, Class VPJ Canceled
186 - - One or two engine amphibian patrol utility, Class
VPJ
Canceled
187 XA-23 [1] Experimental prototype Canceled
187-F1 - [166] Twin engine reconnaissance bomber, France Canceled
187-B1 Baltimore Mk I
Baltimore Mk II
Baltimore Mk III
50
100
250
Twin engine reconnaissance bomber, Great Britain
"
"
1942
1942
1942
187-B2 Baltimore Mk IIIA 281 Twin engine reconnaissance bomber, Great Britain 1943
187-B3 Baltimore Mk IV
Baltimore Mk V
294
600
Twin engine reconnaissance bomber, Great Britain
"
1943
1944
187-B4 Baltimore Mk VI [900] Twin engine reconnaissance bomber, Great Britain Canceled
187-H1 - - Twin engine reconnaissance bomber, Holland Canceled
188 - - Amphibian patrol modified for export (Model 186) Canceled
189 (XB-33) - Twin engine high altitude medium bomber Canceled
190 XB-33
B-33
B-33
[2]
[400]
[1]
Experimental prototype (started, never completed)
Four engine high altitude medium bomber
Static test article
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled
191 - - Twin engine bomber Canceled
192 - - Twin engine torpedo bomber Canceled
193 - - 250,000 lb cargo transport (modified JRM) Canceled
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
194 - - Four engine "Lone Ranger" heavy bomber Canceled
195 - - Twin engine high speed medium bomber Canceled
196 - - Twin engine multi-purpose medium bomber Canceled
196-1 - - Twin engine multi-purpose medium bomber Canceled
197 - - Twin engine medium bomber Canceled
198 - - Twin engine high speed patrol bomber Canceled
199 - - 145,000 lb cargo land transport (modified JRM) Canceled
200 - - 100,000 lb four engine passenger transport Canceled
201 - - Twin engine high speed bomber Canceled
202 2-O-2 3 Twin engine commercial transport, prototype 1946
202FL 2-O-2 4 Twin engine commercial transport, Chile 1947
202NW 2-O-2 25 Twin engine commercial transport, Northwest 1947
202LAV 2-O-2 2 Twin engine commercial transport, Venezuela 1947
202A 2-O-2 21 Twin engine commercial transport, Trans World 1947
202E 2-O-2 [25] Twin engine commercial transport, Eastern Canceled
203 - - 175,000 lb four engine transport Canceled
204 - - High performance low altitude bomber Canceled
205 B-35 [200] Flying wing intercontinental bomber Canceled
206 - - Twin engine patrol bomber, Navy Canceled
207 - - Twin engine fighter Canceled
208 PBB-1 - Twin engine patrol bomber Canceled
209 - - Four engine long range bomber Canceled
210 XBTM-1 3 Experimental prototype 1944
210A AM-1 131 Carrier based dive bomber/attack aircraft 1946
210B AM-1Q 18 Carrier based dive bomber/attack aircraft 1946
210C AM-2 [1] Carrier based dive bomber/attack aircraft Canceled
211 - - Land based patrol plane, Navy Canceled
212 - - Twin engine long range patrol boat Canceled
213 - - Light post war transport Canceled
214 - - Six engine long range commercial transport Canceled
215 - - Twin engine refrigerated cargo Canceled
216 - - Eight engine 500,000 lb flying aircraft carrier Canceled
217 - - Flying wing pursuit fighter Canceled
218 - - Twin jet engine high altitude fighter Canceled
219 XP4M-1 2 Experimental prototype 1948
219A P4M-1 19 Long range patrol/reconnaissance, Navy 1949-1950
219B P4M-1Q (18) Long range patrol/reconnaissance, Navy 1951
220 - - Four engine/two jet patrol bomber, Navy Canceled
221 - - Twin engine 15,000 lb aircraft Canceled
222 - - Twin engine land transport Canceled
223 XB-48 2 Experimental six jet medium bomber 1947
224 - - Twin engine military transport (modified 2-O-2) Canceled
225 - - Four engine long range patrol bomber Canceled
225-1 - - Four engine long range patrol bomber Canceled
225-2 - - Four engine long range patrol bomber Canceled
226 - - Four engine patrol bomber Canceled
227 - - High performance jet engine dive bomber, Navy Canceled
228 - - Twin engine 26-passenger commercial transport Canceled
229 - - Four engine 150,000 lb transport (modified JRM) Canceled
230 - - Four engine patrol boat Canceled
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
231 - - Four engine patrol land plane Canceled
232 - - Twin engine carrier based bomber Canceled
233 Unassigned
234 XB-51 (XA-45) 2 Experimental three jet ground support bomber 1949
235 - - High performance fighter, Navy Canceled
236 - - Heavy bombardment aircraft, Army Air Corps Canceled
237 XP5M-1 (1) Experimental prototype 1948
237A P5M-1
P5M-1S
P5M-1G
P5M-1T
P-5A
SP-5A
TP-5A
160
(80)
7
(7)
(160)
(80)
(7)
Twin engine antisubmarine (ASW) patrol boat,
Navy
"
Twin engine patrol boat, Coast Guard
Twin engine antisubmarine (ASW) patrol boat,
Navy
"
"
"
1952
1952
1954
1961
1962
1962
1962
237B P5M-2
P5M-2S
P-5B
SP-5B
115 +
(4)
(N/A)
(119)
(N/A)
Twin engine antisubmarine (ASW) patrol boat,
Navy
"
"
"
1954
N/A
1962
1962
237V P5M-2G 4 Twin engine patrol boat, Coast Guard 1961
238 - - Antisubmarine warfare (ASW) aircraft, Navy Canceled
239 - - Three jet low level attack, Army (modified XB-51) Canceled
240 - - Four engine heavy troop/cargo transport Canceled
241 - - Twin engine cargo transport Canceled
242 - - Assault seaplane transport Canceled
243 - - Four jet medium bomber Canceled
244 - - Two place basic trainer, Army Canceled
245 - - Two place long range special attack monoplane Canceled
245-1 - - Basic airplane component with droppable hull Canceled
245-2 - - Basic airplane component with droppable launch
gear
Canceled
245-3 - - Basic airplane component with retractable gear Canceled
245A - - Alternate carrier-based plane Canceled
246 - - Carrier-based attack bomber, Navy Canceled
247 - - Four turboprop medium bomber (modified XB-48) Canceled
248-250 Unassigned to aircraft
251 - - Four jet high performance bomber Canceled
252-253 Unassigned to aircraft
254 - - Antisubmarine warfare (ASW) seaplane, Navy Canceled
255 - - CVE-105 Class carrier-based ASW aircraft Canceled
256-258 Unassigned to aircraft
259 - - Water-based version of Model XB-51 Canceled
260 Unassigned to aircraft
261 - - Twin jet land based mining aircraft, Navy Canceled
262 - - Single turboprop engine convoy fighter, Navy Canceled
262P - - 766 scale version of Model 262, Navy Canceled
263 - - Ground support attack aircraft, Air Force Canceled
264 Unassigned to aircraft
265 - - Flying infantry ship, Air Force Canceled
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
266 Unassigned to aircraft
267 - - P5M-1 modification to ASW patrol seaplane, Navy Canceled
268 - - Twin engine trainer, Air Force Canceled
269 - - Medium bomber, Air Force Canceled
270 (XP5M-1) (1) 15/1 length beam ratio to hull of XP5M-1 1951
271 P5M-2 - Uprated P5M-1 Canceled
272 (XB-57) 2 Twin jet medium bomber, USAF 1949
272A B-57A 8 Twin jet medium bomber, USAF 1951-1953
272B B-57B
B-57B
EB-57B
JB-57B
NB-57B
RB-57B
-
202
(22)
(2)
(4)
(N/A)
Super Canberra
Twin jet medium bomber, USAF
Electronic countermeasures (ECM) bomber, USAF
Missile simulator, USAF
Test aircraft, USAF
Reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
Canceled
1952-1954
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
272C B-57C
TB-57C
RB-57C
WB-57C
38
(38)
(3)
(5)
Twin jet trainer, USAF
"
Reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
Weather reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
272D RB-57D-1
RB-57D-2
RB-57D-3
RB-57D-4
6
7
1
6
Reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
"
"
"
1956
1956
1956
1956
272E B-57E
EB-57E
JB-57E
NB-57E
RB-57E
TB-57E
68 + (6)
(25)
(1)
(4)
(5)
(N/A)
Target tow general purpose trainer, USAF
Electronic countermeasures (ECM) bomber, USAF
Test aircraft, USAF
"
Reconnaissance aircraft (Patricia Lynn), USAF
Twin jet trainer, USAF
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
272M B-57M - B-57 modification Canceled
272N EB-57D (9) Electronic countermeasures (ECM) bomber, USAF N/A
272P RB-57F
WB-57F
(21)
(21)
Reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
Weather reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
1965
1965
272R RB-57A
EB-57A
NRB-57A
67
(12)
(1)
Reconnaissance aircraft, USAF
Electronic countermeasures (ECM) bomber, USAF
Test aircraft, USAF
1953
1965
N/A
272S - N/A B-57 ejection seat N/A
272T B-57G (16) Advanced night bomber (Tropic Moon), USAF 1968
273 Unassigned to aircraft
274 P5M-1 - Twin engine air/sea rescue seaplane, Navy Canceled
275 XP6M-1 2 Experimental prototype 1955
275A YP6M-1 6 Four jet attack/reconnaissance seaplane, Navy 1958
275B P6M-2 8 Four jet attack/reconnaissance seaplane, Navy 1959
276 - - Fighter bomber, Air Force Canceled
277 Unassigned to aircraft
278 - - Swept wing fighter bomber, Air Force Canceled
279 - - High performance land based mine layer, Navy Canceled
280 - - Land based antisubmarine (ASW) aircraft, Navy Canceled
281 - - Short range bombing/recon aircraft, Air Force Canceled
282 - - Advanced night intruder, Air Force Canceled
283 - - Carrier based attack aircraft, Navy Canceled
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
284 ZELMAL - Zero Launch Mat Landing (carrier based), Air
Force
Canceled
285 Unassigned to aircraft
286 - - Strategic Air Command (SAC) bomber, Air Force Canceled
287 ZELMAL - Zero Launch Mat Landing (F-84G), Air Force Canceled
288 - - Fighter bomber, Air Force Canceled
289 - - Night intruder, Air Force Canceled
290 P5M-3 - Armed reconnaissance version of P5M, Navy Canceled
291 - - Antisubmarine warfare (ASW) aircraft, Navy Canceled
292-293 Unassigned to aircraft
294 RB-57A - High altitude recon version of B-57A, Air Force Canceled
295-296 Unassigned to aircraft
297 P5M-Y - Water based ASW intrusion patrol aircraft, Navy Canceled
298 P5M-X - Reconfigured P5M-2 for ASW, Navy Canceled
299 - - Lightweight fighter Canceled
300-301 Unassigned to aircraft
302 - - Long range interceptor, Air Force Canceled
303 3-O-3 1 Twin engine commercial transport (pressurized
cabin)
1947
303U 3-O-3 [50] Twin engine transport, United Airlines Canceled
303NW 3-O-3 [25] Twin engine transport, Northwest Airlines Canceled
303B 3-O-3 [12] Twin engine transport, Braniff Airways, Inc. Canceled
303PAG 3-O-3 [7] Twin engine transport, Pan American/Grace
Airways
Canceled
303T 3-O-3 [50] Twin engine transport, Transcontinental/Western
Air
Canceled
304 3-O-3 - Twin engine cargo version of 3-O-3 Canceled
305 3-O-3 - Twin engine unsupercharged version of 3-O-3 Canceled
306 3-O-3 - Twin jet (TG-180) transport version of 3-O-3 Canceled
307 Unassigned to aircraft
308 - - Long range interceptor (alt. #1 for 302), Air Force Canceled
309-312 Unassigned to aircraft
313 - - Open ocean sonar seaplane, Navy Canceled
314 - - Long range interceptor (alt. #2 for 302), Air Force Canceled
315 - - Fighter bomber (unconventional takeoff), Air Force Canceled
316 - - Tactical Air Command (TAC) bomber, Air Force Canceled
317 P6M - Refueling tanker version of P6M, Navy Canceled
318 P6M - Extended Range Countersurveillance (ERCS),
Navy
Canceled
319 - - TAC interceptor/bomber, Air Force Canceled
320 Unassigned to aircraft
321 P5M - Twin engine air/sea rescue seaplane, Navy Canceled
322-325 Unassigned to aircraft
326 B-57 - Utility tow target version of B-57 Canceled
327 WS-107A - Fighter bomber, Air Force Canceled
328 - - Fighter bomber, Air Force Canceled
329 - - Supersonic seaplane, Navy Canceled
330 Unassigned to aircraft
331 ASP - Advanced seaplane Canceled
332 Unassigned to aircraft
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
333 - - Cargo transport, Air Force Canceled
334-336 Unassigned to aircraft
337 - - Seaplane water base study, Air Force N/A
338-342 Unassigned to aircraft
343 - - Cargo transport, Army Canceled
344 - - Long range interceptor, Army Canceled
345 - - Attack aircraft, Navy Canceled
346 - - Attack aircraft, Navy Canceled
347 - - Land based antisubmarine (ASW) aircraft, Navy Canceled
348-349 Unassigned to aircraft
350 - - Strategic Air Command (SAC) bomber, Air Force Canceled
351 - - Tactical Air Command (TAC) bomber, Air Force Canceled
352-353 Unassigned to aircraft
354 - - Short range hovering aircraft, Army Canceled
355-357 Unassigned to aircraft
358 - - Supersonic attack bomber (similar to 329), Navy Canceled
359-362 Unassigned to aircraft
363 - - Four ton payload STOL transport, Army Canceled
364 Unassigned to aircraft
365 - - Rotoprop aircraft, Army Canceled
366 Unassigned to aircraft
367 - - Antisubmarine warfare (ASW) seaplane, Navy Canceled
368-370 Unassigned to aircraft
371 - - STOL cargo transport, Army Canceled
372-376 Unassigned to aircraft
377 - - Nuclear antisubmarine (ASW) seaplane study 1959
378-379 Unassigned to aircraft
380 - - Advanced vertical takeoff & landing (VTOL)
studies
1959
381 Unassigned to aircraft
382 - - Electronic countermeasures (ECM) trainer Canceled
383-403 Unassigned to aircraft
404P 4-O-4 (2-O-2) (1) Twin engine commercial transport (pressurized
cabin)
1950
404E 4-O-4 60 Twin engine transport, Eastern Airlines 1951
404T 4-O-4 43 Twin engine transport, Trans World Airways N/A
404C RM-1G
RM-1Z
VC-3A
C-3
2
(2)
(2)
(2)
Twin engine staff transport, Coast Guard
"
"
Twin engine staff transport, Navy
1951
1952
1962
N/A
405-417 Unassigned to aircraft
418 - - Seaplane test bed for FT-56 turboprop Canceled
419-428 Unassigned to aircraft
429 M-103 - Reentry vehicle technology (RVT) studies, Air
Force
1962
430-449 Unassigned to aircraft
450 RC-135B N/A Modifications to aircraft, Air Force 1964
451-457 Unassigned to aircraft
458 M-103 - Advanced lifting body reentry test studies, Air
Force
1964
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum
Martin Aircraft Model Designations, Built and Unbuilt
Martin
Model
Number
Customer
Model
Designation Quantity Description/Customer Time Period
459-467 Unassigned to aircraft
468 F-106B - Variable stabilizer trainer (VST), Air Force Canceled
469-471 Unassigned to aircraft
472 F-101 N/A Modifications to aircraft, Air Force 1968
473-474 Unassigned to aircraft
475 F-104B N/A Side stick control system modification, Air Force 1968
476-478 Unassigned to aircraft
479 F-101B N/A Modifications made for recon, Air National Guard 1969
480A P2V - Accelerated prototype Canceled
480B P2V - Production aircraft Canceled
480C P2V - Production aircraft, Air Force Canceled
481-482 Unassigned to aircraft
483 EC-135H N/A Silk Purse 1967
484 Unassigned to aircraft
485 P-3A N/A Special ASW modifications, Navy 1969
486-488 Unassigned to aircraft
489A B-1 N/A Structural mode control vane, Rockwell 1976
489B B-1B N/A Vertical and horizontal stabilizer, Rockwell 1983-1988
490 Unassigned to aircraft
491A CF6-80C1 N/A Jet engine thrust reverser, General Electric 1981
491B CF6-80C2A
CF6-80C2B
N/A
N/A
Jet engine thrust reverser, General Electric (Airbus)
Jet engine thrust reverser, General Electric
(Boeing)
1982
1983
©1998 The Glenn L. Martin Aviation Museum